Model 340
OTDR Plus™ Multitester II
Applications
• LAN
• Telco
• CATV
Description
Model 340 OTDR Plus™ Multitester II offers true multitesting

Cable Systems
Page 6
Ordering Information
The Model 340 OTDR Plus™ II Multitester product line offers maximum flexibility for getting the testing capability you need. To help
you get started, we combined our most popular configurations into kits for LAN, telco, and CATV applications. We offer three types of
kits: our all-inclusive Extra Deluxe Kit, our standard Deluxe Kit, and the economical Basic Kit. If none of the kit options meets your
needs, simply build your own multitester – line-by-line.
Extra Deluxe Kits
Extra Deluxe OTDR Plus Multitester Kits include the mainframe complete with hard drive, standard floppy drive, dual or quad OTDR
module of choice, power meter (standard +10 dBm/extended range +20 dBm measurement range), visual fault locator, and Softview™
emulation software. Included in the kits are high quality test fiber boxes (one for each single-mode and/or one for multimode) and an
externally attached US Keyboard contained – packaged in the deluxe hard shell transit case. A variety of field-installable optics modules are
available for additional testing applications.
Part Number Description
340DXK-4210-XX Dual multimode (23/26 dB)
340DXK-1510-XX Short range dual single-mode (30/28 dB)
340DXK-1520-XX CATV Short range single-mode (30/28 dB)
340DXK-2510-XX Mid range dual single-mode (36/34 dB)
340DXK-2511-XX Mid range dual single-mode (36/34 dB) with single-mode source
340DXK-2520-XX CATV Mid range dual single-mode (36/34 dB)
340DXK-3610-XX Long range dual single-mode (40/40 dB)
340DXK-3620-XX CATV Long range dual single-mode (40/40 dB)
340DXK-3820-XX CATV Long range dual 1550 nm single-mode (46 dB)
340DXK-5610-XX-XX1 Dual multimode (23/25) + single-mode (22/21 dB)
340DXK-5710-XX-XX1 Dual multimode (24/27) + single-mode (32/30 dB)
340DXK-5711-XX Dual multimode (23/24) + single-mode (33/31 dB) with single-mode source
Additional Extra Deluxe Kits available. Call Corning Cable Systems Customer Service at 1-800-743-2675 for more details.
XX = connector type: see connector code ordering information.
1For kits with dual multimode and dual single-mode OTDRs, the first “XX” designates the multimode OTDR, power meter, and VFL connector type.
Deluxe Kits
Deluxe OTDR Plus Multitester Kits include the mainframe with standard floppy drive, hard drive, dual or quad OTDR of choice, power
meter, visual fault locator, and SoftView emulation software – packaged in the deluxe hard shell transit case. A variety of field-installable
optics modules are available for future upgrading.
Part Number Description
340DK-4210-XX Dual multimode (24/27 dB)
340DK-1510-XX Short range dual single-mode (30/28 dB)
340DK-1520-XX CATV Short range single-mode (30/28 dB)
340DK-2510-XX Mid range dual single-mode (36/34 dB)
340DK-2520-XX CATV Mid range dual single-mode (36/34 dB)
340DK-3610-XX Long range dual single-mode (40/40 dB)
340DK-3620-XX CATV Extended range single-mode (40/40 dB)
340DK-3820-XX CATV Long range dual 1550 nm single-mode (46 dB)
340DK-5610-XX-XX1 Dual multimode (24/27) + single-mode (22/22 dB)

Cable Systems
Page 7
Ordering Information
Build Your Own Multitester
If none of the kit configurations meets your requirements, build your own! The large variety of optics modules, options, specialty modules,
and accessories allows configuration of your own custom unit. Follow the steps below to build your OTDR Plus™ Multitester.
Step 1: Select a Mainframe with or without a hard drive.
Step 2: Select an Optics Module with or without power meter and/or light source options.
Step 3: Select a Transit Case - a soft case or hard shell case.
Step 4: If desired, select SoftView™ emulation software.
Step 5: If desired, select Visual Fault Locator (VFL).
Step 6: If desired, select Accessories.
Step 1: Mainframe
Multitester Mainframe includes color monitor, floppy drive, AC power cord, and SoftView OTDR emulation software that provides
manual operation, view trace, two trace compare, and GR-196 measurements
340 - ■
Select hard drive option.
0 = Without hard drive
1 = With hard drive
2 = Hard drive with Win95 preloaded
Step 2: Optics Module (a la carte)
The power meter, single-mode light source, and visual fault locator options are offered in the plug-in optics module. To order one or all of
these items, order the following part number:
340M - ■ ■ ■ ■ - ■ ■ - ■ ■
Select OTDR option.
13 = 30 dB, 1310 nm, single-mode
module
14 = 28 dB, 1550 nm, single-mode
module
15 = 30/28 dB, 1310/1550 nm, dual
single-mode
23 = 36 dB, 1310 nm, single-mode
module
24 = 34 dB, 1550 nm, single-mode
module
25 = 36/34 dB, 1310/1550 nm, dual
single-mode
34 = 40 dB, 1550 nm, single-mode
module
36 = 40/40 dB, 1310/1550 nm, dual
single-mode
38 = 46 dB, 1550 nm, single-mode
module
39 = 46/46 dB, 1310/1550 nm, dual
single-mode
40 = 24 dB, 850 nm, multimode
module
Note: Power meter and single-mode light source have the same connector type as the OTDR. For
OTDRs with quad modules, the power meter has the same connector type as the multimode OTDR.
41 = 27 dB, 1300 nm, multimode module
42 = 24/27 dB, 850/1300 nm, dual multimode
53 = 40/40/40 dB, 1310/1550/1625 nm,
single-mode tri module
54 = 36/36/36/36 dB, 1310/1410/1550/1625 nm,
single-mode quad module
56 = 24/27 dB, 850/1300 nm, multimode,
22/22 dB, 1310/1550 nm,
single-mode quad module
57 = 24/27 dB, 850/1300 nm, multimode,
32/30 dB, 1310/1550 nm, single-mode
quad module
61 = 36 dB, 1244 nm, single-mode
62 = 36/36 dB, 1244/1310 nm, dual single-mode
63 = 36/34 dB, 1244/1550 nm, dual single-mode
64 = 36/36 dB, 1244/1625 nm, dual single-mode
71 = 36 dB, 1625 nm, single-mode
72 = 36/36 dB, 1310/1625 nm, dual single-mode
73 = 36/36 dB, 1550/1625 nm, dual single-mode
74 = 40 dB, 1625 nm, single-mode
76 = 40/40 dB, 1550/1625 nm, dual single-mode
Select power meter and/or
light source option(s).
00 = optics module only

Cable Systems
Page 8
Ordering Information
Select connector code for single-mode OTDR connector type or multimode OTDR connector type on quad OTDRs.
10 = Biconic 30 = ST® compatible 50 = Diamond HMS-10/A 73 = ST compatible Angle
15 = D4 35 = SC 60 = FC Angle 80 = Diamond E-2000
20 = SMA 905/906 40 = Diamond HP HMS-10 65 = SC Angle 85 = DIN
25 = FC 45 = Diamond HMS-0 70 = DIN Angle 90 = Diamond GFS-3
Select connector code for Quad OTDRs, single-mode connector type.
10 = Biconic 30 = ST compatible 50 = Diamond HMS-10/A 73 = ST compatible Angle
15 = D4 35 = SC 60 = FC Angle 80 = Diamond E-2000
20 = SMA 905/906 40 = Diamond HP HMS-10 65 = SC Angle 85 = DIN
25 = FC 45 = Diamond HMS-0 70 = DIN Angle 90 = Diamond GFS-3
Step 3: Transit Case
Part Number Description
340-CASE-DLX Deluxe Hard-Shell Transit Case with wheels and collapsible handle
340-CASE-SFT Deluxe Soft Carry Case with extra storage compartments
Step 4: SoftView™ Emulation Software (optional)
Part Number Description
SOFTVIEW Manual Emulation Operation with view trace, 8 trace compare, Telcordia GR-196 formatted trace
measurement, save, and recall, plus fast analysis and batch printing, fast templates, bidirectional analysis,
and global processing
Step 5: Visual Fault Locator – VFL (optional)
Part Number Description
340-VFL-XX 635 nm Visual Fault Locator; XX = Connector Type: ST = ST compatible; SC = SC; FC = FC
Step 6: Accessories (optional)
Part Number Description
ACCESSORIES Please see Accessories ordering information
Example
To order an OTDR Plus™ Multitester with hard drive, 1310 nm (36 dB) single-mode OTDR with a standard power meter, field-installable
VFL, ST compatible connectors, Softview software, soft transit case, and a single-mode test fiber box:
Steps Part Number Description
Step 1:  340-1 Mainframe with hard drive
Step 2:  340M-2310-30 1310 nm single-mode (36 dB), ST compatible,
with standard +10 dBm power meter
Step 3:  340-CASE-SFT Soft Case
Step 4:  SOFTVIEW Emulation Software (optional)
Step 5:  340-VFL-ST 635 VFL with PM, ST compatible (optional)
Step 6:  340-TFBS-ST-ST OTDR Test Fiber Box, single-mode, ST compatible (optional)
3
4
(continued from previous page)
Sold by:
Toll Free: (877) 892-2666
Model 340
OTDR Plus™ Multitester II
Corning
Cable Systems
Page 9
Ordering Information
Accessories
Part Number Description
340-CASE-DLX Deluxe Hard-Shell Transit Case with wheels and collapsible handle
340-CASE-SFT Deluxe Soft Carry Case with extra storage compartments
340-PRINTER Thermal Printer with cable
340-PAPER-R Printer Paper (10 rolls/pk)
340-TRIPOD Tripod
340-BATT Replacement 12 V Battery
340-AC-POWER Replacement AC Adapter/Charger (US)
340-AUTO Auto Adapter and Charger
340-SERIAL-FF Serial Cable Null 9F to 9F
340-SERIAL-FM Serial Cable 9F to 9M
340-KEY-US US Keyboard
340-KEY-GE German CE Keyboard
340-KEY-FR French CE Keyboard
340-KEY-SP Spanish CE Keyboard
340-KEY-IT Italian CE Keyboard
FOB-MANUAL 340 Training Manual
340-MANUAL 340 User’s Manual
340-TFBM-MTRJ-XX* Multimode MT-RJ Test Fiber Box (launch cable) 300 feet/91 meters – XX = ST® compatible, SC, or FC
340-TFBS-MTRJ-XX* Single-mode MT-RJ Test Fiber Box (launch cable) 1,000 feet/305 meters – XX = ST compatible, SC, or FC
340-PARALLEL Parallel Cable DB25M to DB25M
340-WARRANTY-1 Additional 1-year Warranty includes one calibration; must be ordered at time of purchase
(not sold after shipment)
340-WARRANTY-2 Additional 2-year Warranty includes two calibrations; must be ordered at time of purchase
(not sold after shipment)
340-AC-US/J AC Power Cord for US and Japan
340-AC-EUROPE AC Power Cord for Europe
340-AC-UK AC Power Cord for United Kingdom
340-AC-SWISS AC Power Cord for Switzerland
340-AC-ITALY AC Power Cord for Italy
340-AC-AUSTRALIA AC Power Cord for Australia
340-CHINESE Chinese Language Option (mainframe)
340-MF-460 10 dB Power Meter Filter
*Other connector types available upon request.
Sold by:
Toll Free: (877) 892-2666
Model 340
OTDR Plus™ Multitester II
Corning
Cable Systems
Page 10
Ordering Information
Optical Module Options/Accessories
Visual Fault Locator (field-installable option)
340-VFL-FC module
340-VFL-ST compatible module
340-VFL-SC module
OTDR / Source Universal Adapter (One included with each module; quad includes two.)
XX Connector Connector OTDR Power Meter
Codes1 Type Adapters Adapters
10 Biconic UA-10 MA-10